SC813
Cost-effective，Small Size， High Accuracy, Current Sensor IC
3.3V power supply, cost-effective, small size and high precision current sensor
chip
Overview:
SC813 adopts automatic production and processing, which can bring customers incomparable consistency, high quality, high reliability and low cost.
The standard package design is very suitable for customers to carry out batch automatic patch production, and it is the best solution for power device

Cost-effective，Small Size，Differential output， Current Sensor IC
   2
Ordering information
Part Number [1]
Characteristic
Code
Temp.
Range
Packing
IP Range
(A)
0A Output
（V）
Sensitivity
(mV/A)
SC813FFT-05B3
F
F
(-40~125℃)
T
(3k pieces/Reel)
±5 B3(0.5Vcc) 264
SC813FFT-10B3 ±10 B3(0.5Vcc) 132
SC813FFT-20B3 ±20 B3(0.5Vcc) 66
SC813FFT-30B3 ±30 B3(0.5Vcc) 44
SC813FFT-50B3 ±50 B3(0.5Vcc) 26.4
SC813FFT-10U3 +10 U3(0.1Vcc) 264
SC813FFT-20U3 +20 U3(0.1Vcc) 132
SC813DFT-05B3
D
±5 B3(0.5Vcc) 264
SC813DFT-10B3 ±10 B3(0.5Vcc) 132
SC813DFT-20B3 ±20 B3(0.5Vcc) 66
SC813DFT-30B3 ±30 B3(0.5Vcc) 44
SC813DFT-40B3 ±40 B3(0.5Vcc) 33
SC813DFT-50B3 ±50 B3(0.5Vcc) 26.4
SC813DFT-63B3 ±63 B3(0.5Vcc) 20.83
SC813DFT-10U3 +10 U3(0.1Vcc) 264
SC813DFT-20U3 +20 U3(0.1Vcc) 132
SC813DFT-30U3 +30 U3(0.1Vcc) 88
SC813DFT-40U3 +40 U3(0.1Vcc) 66
Note 1: For the reference output types of B and U with IP=0A, the B(0.5Vcc output voltage) is recommended.
B
When there is no current in IP, VIOUT@0A=0.5VCC, which is suitable for bidirectional current detection, and the zero point and sensitivity
change with VCC ratio.